

File #:	2022	201615	Version:	1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status	1	Passed		
File created:	7/29	/2022		In cont	rol:	Cincinnati City Council		
On agenda:	8/3/2	2022		Final a	ction:	8/3/2022		
Enactment date:	8/3/2	2022		Enactn	nent #:	0252-2022		
Title:	ORDINANCE, submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/1/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate a donation in an amount of up to \$10,000 from the Cincinnati Recreation Foundation for the purpose of providing funding support for senior programming in underrepresented communities; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the donated funds into Fund 319, "Contributions for Recreation Purposes," revenue account no. 8571.							
Sponsors:	City Manager							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	hments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Transmittal, 3. 252-2022 T, 4. 252-2022							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result	
8/3/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ncil	Pas	sed	Pass	
8/3/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ncil	Sus	pension of the three readings	Pass	

**ORDINANCE**, submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/1/2022, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to accept and appropriate a donation in an amount of up to \$10,000 from the Cincinnati Recreation Foundation for the purpose of providing funding support for senior programming in underrepresented communities; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the donated funds into Fund 319, "Contributions for Recreation Purposes," revenue account no. 8571.

**Recommend Passage** 

PASS

8/1/2022

1

Budget and Finance Committee